#### 502763228 04/10/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2809824

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN D'ANGELO	03/20/2003
DAVID BROWN	03/20/2003
JOHN SO	03/20/2003
JAN NILSSON	03/24/2003
RICHARD K WILLIAMS	03/24/2003

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADVANCED ANALOGIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	830 EAST ARQUES AVENUE	
City:	SUNNYVALE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94085	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14028365	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: PatentDocketingUS-PaloAlto@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: BRENT YAMASHITA

Address Line 1: 2000 UNIVERSITY AVENUE

Address Line 2: DLA PIPER LLP (US)

Address Line 4: EAST PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	366855-991003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRENT YAMASHITA	
SIGNATURE:	/Brent Yamashita/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2014	

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=Assignment1#page1.tif source=Assignment1#page2.tif

source=Assignment1#page3.tif
source=Assignment1#page4.tif
source=Assignment1#page5.tif

ASSIGNORS:

Kevin D'Angelo.

David Brown,

John So.

Jan Nilsson, and Richard K Williams

ASSIGNEE:

Advanced Analogic Technologies, Inc.

830 East Argues Avenue Sunnwale, CA 94085-4519

PATENT APPLICATIONS: U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 10/144.333 entitled "SINGLE WIRE SERIAL INTERFACE" filed May 13, 2002 and U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/368,474 entitled "Single Wire Serial Interface" filed March 28 2002.

TECHNOLOGY: All inventions described in the PATENT APPLICATIONS.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNORS transfer to ASSIGNEE the following:

ASSIGNORS' entire interest in the PATENT APPLICATIONS.

ASSIGNORS' entire interest in all United States and foreign patents that are derived from the PATENT APPLICATIONS including all counterparts, continuations, continuations in part and divisional patents, and

all other rights and interests of ASSIGNORS in the TECHNOLOGY both foreign and domestic.

Executed this

with day of March. 2023

ASSIGNORS:

Kevin D'Angelo,

David Brown, John So.

Jan Nilsson, and Richard K Williams

ASSIGNEE:

Advanced Analogic Technologies, inc.

830 East Arques Avenue Sunnyvale, CA 94085-4519

PATENT APPLICATIONS: U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 10/144,333 entitled "SINGLE WIRE SERIAL INTERFACE" filed May 13, 2002 and U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/368,474 entitled "Single Wire Serial Interface" filed March 28 2002.

TECHNOLOGY: All inventions described in the PATENT APPLICATIONS.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNORS transfer to ASSIGNEE the following:

ASSIGNORS' entire interest in the PATENT APPLICATIONS.

ASSIGNORS' entire interest in all United States and foreign patents that are derived from the PATENT APPLICATIONS including all counterparts, continuations, continuations in part and divisional patents, and

all other rights and interests of ASSIGNORS in the TECHNOLOGY both foreign and domestic.

Executed this war day of MARCA, 2003

(signature)

ASSIGNORS:

Kevin D'Angelo,

David Brown, John So.

Jan Nilsson, and Richard K Williams

ASSIGNEE:

Advanced Analogic Technologies, Inc.

830 East Arques Avenue Sunnyvale, CA 94085-4519

PATENT APPLICATIONS: U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 10/144,333 entitled "SINGLE WIRE SERIAL INTERFACE" filed May 13, 2002 and U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/368,474 entitled "Single Wire Serial Interface" filed March 28 2002.

TECHNOLOGY: 'All inventions described in the PATENT APPLICATIONS.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNORS transfer to ASSIGNEE the following:

ASSIGNORS' entire interest in the PATENT APPLICATIONS.

ASSIGNORS' entire interest in all United States and foreign patents that are derived from the PATENT APPLICATIONS including all counterparts, continuations, continuations in part and divisional patents, and

all other rights and interests of ASSIGNORS in the TECHNOLOGY both foreign and domestic.

Executed this	<u> </u>	March. 2003	
		41	g******
		<i>lo</i> h	M D B
		<b>&amp;igna</b>	ture) ~

ASSIGNORS:

Kevin D'Angelo,

David Brown,

John So,

Jan Nilsson, and Richard K Williams

ASSIGNEE:

Advanced Analogic Technologies, Inc.

830 East Arques Avenue Sunnyvale, CA 94085-4519

PATENT APPLICATIONS: U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 10/144,333 entitled "SINGLE WIRE SERIAL INTERFACE" filed May 13, 2002 and U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/368,474 entitled "Single Wire Serial Interface" filed March 28 2002.

TECHNOLOGY: All inventions described in the PATENT APPLICATIONS.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNORS transfer to ASSIGNEE the following:

ASSIGNORS' entire interest in the PATENT APPLICATIONS,

ASSIGNORS' entire interest in all United States and foreign patents that are derived from the PATENT APPLICATIONS including all counterparts, continuations, continuations in part and divisional patents, and

all other rights and interests of ASSIGNORS in the TECHNOLOGY both foreign and domestic.

Executed this 24 day of MARCH, 2003

(signature)

ASSIGNORS:

Kevin D'Angelo,

David Brown. John So.

Jan Nilsson, and Richard K Williams

ASSIGNEE:

Advanced Analogic Technologies, Inc.

830 East Arques Avenue Sunnyvale, CA 94085-4519

PATENT APPLICATIONS: U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 10/144,333 entitled "SINGLE WIRE SERIAL INTERFACE" filed May 13, 2002 and U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/368,474 entitled "Single Wire Serial Interface" filed March 28 2002.

TECHNOLOGY: All inventions described in the PATENT APPLICATIONS.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNORS transfer to ASSIGNEE the following:

ASSIGNORS' entire interest in the PATENT APPLICATIONS.

ASSIGNORS' entire interest in all United States and foreign patents that are derived from the PATENT APPLICATIONS including all counterparts, continuations, continuations in part and divisional patents, and

all other rights and interests of ASSIGNORS in the TECHNOLOGY both foreign and domestic.

RECORDED: 04/10/2014

Executed this 24th day of March

(signature)